BC Conference Kairos fonds ChUn 31
Box / File Title and Description Extent Dates
File No.
Young Peoples Union — BC Conference Branch
Series: Constitutions 1 cm
Box 1409/ file 1 YPU and Kairos constitutions 1956-1964
Series: Membership Records 8 cm
Box 1409 / file 2 Various membership and mailing lists 1961-1965
e Restrictions: File contains personal
information and is restricted until 2066
in accordance with requirements under
the BC Personal Information Protection
Act.
Box 1409 / file 4 Various membership and mailing lists 1963-1970
e Restrictions: File contains personal
information and is restricted until 2071
in accordance with requirements under
the BC Personal Information Protection
Act.
Box 1412/ file 5 BC Conference YPU Book of Remembrance 1939-1945
Series: Program-Related Records 11 cm
Box 1409 / file 5 Program and planning guide - YPU [195-7]
Box 1409/ file 6 Peace rallies etc. 1950-1951
Box 1409 / file 7 BC Conference MPM leadership education 1951-1964
e The meaning of the acronym MPM is
unknown
Box 1409/ file 13 BC Conference Convention 1957-1963
Box 1409/ file 14  BC Conference YPU North American 1960-1962
Ecumenical Youth Assembly
Box 1409/ file21  Miscellaneous YPU materials 1950-1968
Box 1410/ file 20  YPU BC Conf. program materials 1958-1964
Box 1409/ file 24  YPU Conf. evaluations (Victoria and 1962-1964
Williams Lake)
Box 1411/ file 9 Young People’s Union — BC Conference 1956-1964
stewardship and training materials
Box 1412/ file 2 BC Conference YPU convention folders 1961-1963
Series: Correspondence 2 cm
Box 1409 / file 19  Correspondence received 1963-1964
Box 1409/ file20  YPU written correspondence 1963-1964
Series: Meeting Minutes and Reports 13 cm
Box 1411/ file 10 YPU BC Conference executive 1962-1964

The United Church of Canada. Pacific Mountain Regional Council. Bob Stewart Archives.




Box /
File No.
Box 1411/ file 11

Box 1411/ file 14
Box 1409 / file 12
Box 1412/ file 1

Box 1412/ file 14
Box 1412/ file 17

Series:
Box 1412/ file 9

Box 1412/ file 10
Box 1412/ file 11

Box 1412/ file 12
Box 1412/ file 13
Box 1412/ file 16

Box 1412/ file 18
Box 1412/ file 19
Box 1412/ file 20

Box 1412/ file 21
Box 1412 / file 24

Box 2623 / file 1
Temp Box TRC-47
Box 2623 / file 2
Temp Box TRC-47
Box 2623 / file 3
Temp Box TRC-47
Box 2623 / file 4
Temp Box TRC-47

Series:
Box 1411/ file 4
Box 1411/ file 5

File Title and Description Extent

BC Conference Christian Education
Committee Exec. meetings

YPU BC Conference — Kairos minutes
BC Conference YPU reports

YPU annual convention reports

BC Conference YPU convention reports
BC Conference Y.P.U annual convention
reports and other materials
Publications and Bulletins 18 cm
BC Conference YPU “The Mountaineer”
publications

BC Conference YPU misc. (including

bulletin, camp song book)

Manitoba Conference YPU “The Envoy”

newsletter

BC Conference YPU news bulletin

Edmonton YPU newsletters

BC YPU bulletins and other materials

(drama festival programme, “The

Mountaineer”)

Saskatchewan Conference YPU “The

Uniter” newsletter

Various YPU bulletins (Maritime and

Hamilton Conference)

London Conference YPU “The Gleam”

bulletin

Various YPU Conference bulletins

Collection of worship materials for young

people

Young People’s Own Paper (YPOP)

YPOP
The Quest
The Quest

See also BC Conference Kairos -
Newsletters

National YPU
National YPU leadership education guide
National YPU action guides

9 cm

Dates

1964-1966
1954-1965
1955-1958
1955-1959

1944
1942-1945

1942-1946
1943-1945
1945-1946
1941-1944
1944

1937-1945
1945-1946
1941-1945

1945-1946

1941-1946
1937-1940

1934,
1952-1954
1956-1959

1961-1962

1963-1964

1961
[before

The United Church of Canada. Pacific Mountain Regional Council. Bob Stewart Archives.



Box /
File No.

Box 1411/ file 6

Box 1411/ file 8
Box 1412/ file 8
Box 1412/ file 15

Series:
Sub-Series:

Box 1409 / file 8
Box 1409 / file 11
Box 1409 / file 9
Box 1409 / file 10
Box 1410/ file 15

Box 2326/ file 8
Temp Box TRC-47

Sub-Series:
Box 1409/ file 15

Sub-Series:

Box 1409 / file 16
Box 1412/ file 3

Sub-Series:
Box 1409 / file 17
Box 1411 /file 13

Box 2326/ file 9
Temp Box TRC-47

Box 2326/ file 10
Temp Box TRC-47

File Title and Description Extent

National YPU action guides

National Young People’s Union material
National YPU convention guidebook
Young People’s National Council record of
proceedings

Presbyteries
Vancouver / Vancouver-Burrard
Presbytery YPU
Van. Presbytery YPU President’s files
Vancouver Pres. YPU President’s files
Vancouver Presbytery minutes
Van. Presb. President’s (YPU) letters
Softball league and bowling league
e Restrictions: File contains personal
information and is restricted until 2066
in accordance with requirements under
the BC Personal Information Protection
Act.
YPOP and The Newsletter
e Newsletter of Vancouver Presbytery
YPU (pre-1959) and Vancouver-Burrard
Presbytery (1959 onward)

8 cm

Vancouver Island Presbytery 1cm

Van. Island Presb. BC Conference YPU
Westminster Presbytery 2 cm
B.C / Conf. YPU Westminster Presbytery
BC Conference Westminster Presbytery
YPU Council minutes
Vancouver South Presbytery 8 cm
Vancouver South Presb. YPU
correspondence
YPU BC Conference Vancouver South
Presbytery minutes
The Wee Life

e Newsletter of Vancouver South

Presbytery YPU

The Wee Life

Dates

1965]
[before
1965]
1956-1963
1948

1942

1956-1956
1957-1963
1957

1953-1956
1964-1965

1934,

1962-1963

1962-1963

1962-1965
1933-1939

1961-1964
1961-1964

1961-1962

1963-1964

The United Church of Canada. Pacific Mountain Regional Council. Bob Stewart Archives.



Box /
File No.

Sub-Series:
Box 1409/ file 18

Series:

Box 1412/ file 7

Box 1412 / file 23

Series:

Box 2623 / file 7
Temp Box TRC-47

File Title and Description

Interior Presbytery
Interior YPU rally correspondence -
Penticton

Grandview Young People’s Society
Grandview United Church Young People’s
Society minutes

Grandview Y.F.P. constitution and
secretary’s report

Greater Vancouver Japanese Missions
The Young People
o Title continued: Official organ of the
Young People’s Society, The United
Church of Canada, Japanese Mission

BC CONFERENCE KAIROS

Series:
Box 1409 / file 1

Series:
Box 1409 / file 3

Box 1410/ file 17
Series:

Box 1409 / file 22
Box 1409 / file 23
Box 1410/ file 8
Box 1410/ file 10
Box 1410/ file 16

Series:
Box 1410/ file 1

Constitutions
Y.P.U and Kairos

Mailing Lists
BC Conference and Kairos mailing list
e Restrictions: File contains personal
information and is restricted until 2067
in accordance with requirements under

the BC Personal Information Protection
Act.

Misc. (membership lists, reports)

Correspondence

BC Conference Kairos

Correspondence received BC Conference
Kairos

Misc. correspondence to pres. of BC
Conference Kairos (Brian Campbell)
Correspondence of BC Conference Kairos
pres. (Brian Campbell)

President’s correspondence BC Conference
Kairos (Dave Atcheson)

Committees
“Caravans” committee

Extent

2 cm

2 cm

2 cm

1 cm

3cm

4 cm

3cm

Dates

1963

1941

1937-1941

1931-1937

1956-1964

1965-1966

1964-1968
1964-1965
1964-1965
1965-1966
1965-1966

1967-1968

1964-1966

The United Church of Canada. Pacific Mountain Regional Council. Bob Stewart Archives.



Box /
File No.

Box 1410/ file 7
Box 1410/ file 11

Series:

Box 1410/ file 2
Box 1410/ file 3
Box 1410/ file 4

Box 1410/ file 5
Box 1410/ file 6
Box 1410/ file 12
Box 1411/ file 12

Box 1411/ file 15
Box 1412/ file 4

Series:

Box 1410/ file 9
Box 2326/ file 5
Temp Box TRC-47
Box 2326/ file 6
Temp Box TRC-47

Series:
Box 1410/ file 1
Box 1410/ file 14

Series:

Box 1410/ file 21
Box 1410/ file 22

Box 1411/ file 7

File Title and Description Extent

e Restrictions: File contains personal
information and is restricted until 2067
in accordance with requirements under
the BC Personal Information Protection
Act.

BC Kairos extension committee

Kairos drama festival committee

Events and Conventions 9 cm
Kairos inauguration service

Lenten conference

“Assembly ‘65” Kairos Convention
(Saskatoon)

BC Conference Kairos Convention (Lake
Cowichan)

BC Conference Kairos Convention (Lake
Cowichan) - evaluations

BC Conference Kairos Convention
(Kamloops)

BC Conference Committee on Church
Vocations

YPU and Kairos convention folders

BC Kairos convention folder
Newsletters S5cm
BC Speaks newsletter

The Quest

The Quest

Leadership Training Records 2 cm
“A.B.C.” camp — leader training
Summer worker (Kairos)
Program Materials Scm
Kairos and BC Conference program material
Kairos and BC Conference program material
e Restrictions: File contains personal

information and is restricted until 2067

in accordance with requirements under

the BC Personal Information Protection

Act.

BC Conference “Y-Pop” activity book

Dates

1965
1965-1967

1964
1965
1965
1965
1965
1966
1965-1967
1963-1966
1965

1964-1966
1964-1965

1966-1970

1966
1966

1965-1967
1964-1966

[before
1965]

The United Church of Canada. Pacific Mountain Regional Council. Bob Stewart Archives.



Box /
File No.
Box 1412/ file 22

Series:
Box 1411/ file 14

Series:
Box 1411/ file 1

Box 1411/ file 2

Box 1411/ file 3

Series:

Box 1410/ file 18

Box 1410/ file 19
Box 1410/ file 23

Box 1410/ file 24

Series:

Box 1412/ file 6

File Title and Description Extent

BC Conference camp
Minutes 1cm
YPU BC Conference — Kairos minutes
National Kairos 8 cm
Kairos National material and Tiger’s Tale
(newsletter)
Kairos National Assembly (1)
e Restrictions: File contains personal
information and is restricted until 2066
in accordance with requirements under
the BC Personal Information Protection
Act.
Kairos National Assembly (2)
e Restrictions: File contains personal
information and is restricted until 2066
in accordance with requirements under
the BC Personal Information Protection
Act.

6cm ;
2 audio
redgs.

Special Media-Related Records

Notes for tapes (reference)
e Reference for Box 1410 / file 23 and file
24 audio tapes
Media reviews
Interview with Timothy Leary “Psychedelic
Religion”
e File contains 1 audio reel
Recording of protest folk songs
e File contains 1 audio reel

Photographs 126
photos
A year in Kairos!
o File contains 126 slides (col.), BCCA
2833.1 —2833.126

Dates

1943-1944

1954-1965

1964-1967

1965

1965

1964-1965

1965
1965

1964

1961-1963

Latest update:
March 16, 2022

The United Church of Canada. Pacific Mountain Regional Council. Bob Stewart Archives.
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