Box / File No.	File Title and Description	Extent	<u>Dates</u>
Young Peoples 1	Union – BC Conference Branch		
Series:	Constitutions	1 cm	
Box 1409 / file 1	YPU and Kairos constitutions		1956-1964
Series:	Membership Records	8 cm	
Box 1409 / file 2	 Various membership and mailing lists Restrictions: File contains personal information and is restricted until 2066 in accordance with requirements under the BC Personal Information Protection Act. 		1961-1965
Box 1409 / file 4	 Various membership and mailing lists Restrictions: File contains personal information and is restricted until 2071 in accordance with requirements under the BC Personal Information Protection Act. 		1963-1970
Box 1412 / file 5	BC Conference YPU Book of Remembrance		1939-1945
Series:	Program-Related Records	11 cm	
Box 1409 / file 5	Program and planning guide - YPU		[195-?]
Box 1409 / file 6	Peace rallies etc.		1950-1951
Box 1409 / file 7	BC Conference MPM leadership education		1951-1964
	 The meaning of the acronym MPM is unknown 		
Box 1409 / file 13	BC Conference Convention		1957-1963
Box 1409 / file 14	BC Conference YPU North American Ecumenical Youth Assembly		1960-1962
Box 1409 / file 21	Miscellaneous YPU materials		1950-1968
Box 1410 / file 20	YPU BC Conf. program materials		1958-1964
Box 1409 / file 24	YPU Conf. evaluations (Victoria and Williams Lake)		1962-1964
Box 1411 / file 9	Young People's Union – BC Conference stewardship and training materials		1956-1964
Box 1412 / file 2	BC Conference YPU convention folders		1961-1963
Series:	Correspondence	2 cm	
Box 1409 / file 19	Correspondence received		1963-1964
Box 1409 / file 20	YPU written correspondence		1963-1964
Series: Box 1411 / file 10	Meeting Minutes and Reports YPU BC Conference executive	13 cm	1962-1964

Box /	File Title and Description	Extent	<u>Dates</u>
File No.			
Box 1411 / file 11	BC Conference Christian Education Committee Exec. meetings		1964-1966
Box 1411 / file 14 Box 1409 / file 12 Box 1412 / file 1 Box 1412 / file 14 Box 1412 / file 17	YPU BC Conference – Kairos minutes BC Conference YPU reports YPU annual convention reports BC Conference YPU convention reports BC Conference Y.P.U annual convention reports and other materials		1954-1965 1955-1958 1955-1959 1944 1942-1945
Series: Box 1412 / file 9	Publications and Bulletins BC Conference YPU "The Mountaineer"	18 cm	1942-1946
Box 1412 / file 10	publications BC Conference YPU misc. (including bulletin, camp song book)		1943-1945
Box 1412 / file 11	Manitoba Conference YPU "The Envoy" newsletter		1945-1946
Box 1412 / file 12 Box 1412 / file 13 Box 1412 / file 16	BC Conference YPU news bulletin Edmonton YPU newsletters BC YPU bulletins and other materials		1941-1944 1944 1937-1945
Box 1412 / file 18	(drama festival programme, "The Mountaineer") Saskatchewan Conference YPU "The Uniter" newsletter		1945-1946
Box 1412 / file 19	Various YPU bulletins (Maritime and Hamilton Conference)		1941-1945
Box 1412 / file 20	London Conference YPU "The Gleam" bulletin		1945-1946
Box 1412 / file 21 Box 1412 / file 24	Various YPU Conference bulletins Collection of worship materials for young people		1941-1946 1937-1940
Box 2623 / file 1 Temp Box TRC-47 Box 2623 / file 2	Young People's Own Paper (YPOP) YPOP		1934, 1952-1954 1956-1959
Temp Box TRC-47 Box 2623 / file 3	The Quest		1961-1962
Temp Box TRC-47 Box 2623 / file 4 Temp Box TRC-47	The Quest		1963-1964
•	See also BC Conference Kairos - Newsletters		
Series: Box 1411 / file 4 Box 1411 / file 5	National YPU National YPU leadership education guide National YPU action guides	9 cm	1961 [before

Box / File No.	File Title and Description	<u>Extent</u>	<u>Dates</u>
Box 1411 / file 6 Box 1411 / file 8 Box 1412 / file 8 Box 1412 / file 15	National YPU action guides National Young People's Union material National YPU convention guidebook Young People's National Council record of proceedings		1965] [before 1965] 1956-1963 1948 1942
Series: Sub-Series:	Presbyteries Vancouver / Vancouver-Burrard Presbytery YPU	8 cm	
Box 1409 / file 8 Box 1409 / file 11 Box 1409 / file 9 Box 1409 / file 10 Box 1410 / file 15	Van. Presbytery YPU President's files Vancouver Pres. YPU President's files Vancouver Presbytery minutes Van. Presb. President's (YPU) letters Softball league and bowling league Restrictions: File contains personal information and is restricted until 2066 in accordance with requirements under the BC Personal Information Protection Act.		1956-1956 1957-1963 1957 1953-1956 1964-1965
Box 2326 / file 8 Temp Box TRC-47	YPOP and The Newsletter • Newsletter of Vancouver Presbytery YPU (pre-1959) and Vancouver-Burrard Presbytery (1959 onward)		1934, 1962-1963
Sub-Series: Box 1409 / file 15	Vancouver Island Presbytery Van. Island Presb. BC Conference YPU	1 cm	1962-1963
Sub-Series: Box 1409 / file 16 Box 1412 / file 3	Westminster Presbytery B.C / Conf. YPU Westminster Presbytery BC Conference Westminster Presbytery YPU Council minutes	2 cm	1962-1965 1933-1939
Sub-Series: Box 1409 / file 17	Vancouver South Presbytery Vancouver South Presb. YPU	8 cm	1961-1964
Box 1411 /file 13	correspondence YPU BC Conference Vancouver South Presbytery minutes		1961-1964
Box 2326 / file 9 Temp Box TRC-47	The Wee Life • Newsletter of Vancouver South		1961-1962
Box 2326 / file 10 Temp Box TRC-47	Presbytery YPU The Wee Life		1963-1964

Box /	File Title and Description	Extent	<u>Dates</u>
<u>File No.</u>			
Sub-Series: Box 1409 / file 18	Interior Presbytery Interior YPU rally correspondence - Penticton	2 cm	1963
Series: Box 1412 / file 7	Grandview Young People's Society Grandview United Church Young People's Society minutes	2 cm	1941
Box 1412 / file 23	Grandview Y.F.P. constitution and secretary's report		1937-1941
Series: Box 2623 / file 7 Temp Box TRC-47	 Greater Vancouver Japanese Missions The Young People Title continued: Official organ of the Young People's Society, The United Church of Canada, Japanese Mission 	2 cm	1931-1937
BC CONFERENC	E KAIROS		
Series:	Constitutions	1 cm	
Box 1409 / file 1	Y.P.U and Kairos		1956-1964
Series:	Mailing Lists	3 cm	
Box 1409 / file 3	 BC Conference and Kairos mailing list Restrictions: File contains personal information and is restricted until 2067 in accordance with requirements under the BC Personal Information Protection Act. 		1965-1966
Box 1410 / file 17	Misc. (membership lists, reports)		1964-1968
Series:	Correspondence		
Box 1409 / file 22	BC Conference Kairos	4 cm	1964-1965
Box 1409 / file 23	Correspondence received BC Conference Kairos		1964-1965
Box 1410 / file 8	Misc. correspondence to pres. of BC Conference Kairos (Brian Campbell)		1965-1966
Box 1410 / file 10	Correspondence of BC Conference Kairos pres. (Brian Campbell)		1965-1966
Box 1410 / file 16	President's correspondence BC Conference Kairos (Dave Atcheson)		1967-1968
Series: Box 1410 / file 1	Committees "Caravans" committee	3 cm	1964-1966

Box /	File Title and Description	Extent	<u>Dates</u>
<u>File No.</u>			
	• Restrictions: File contains personal information and is restricted until 2067 in accordance with requirements under the BC Personal Information Protection Act.		
Box 1410 / file 7 Box 1410 / file 11	BC Kairos extension committee Kairos drama festival committee		1965 1965-1967
Series:	Events and Conventions	9 cm	
Box 1410 / file 2	Kairos inauguration service) CIII	1964
Box 1410 / file 3	Lenten conference		1965
Box 1410 / file 4	"Assembly '65" Kairos Convention (Saskatoon)		1965
Box 1410 / file 5	BC Conference Kairos Convention (Lake Cowichan)		1965
Box 1410 / file 6	BC Conference Kairos Convention (Lake Cowichan) - evaluations		1965
Box 1410 / file 12	BC Conference Kairos Convention (Kamloops)		1966
Box 1411 / file 12	BC Conference Committee on Church Vocations		1965-1967
Box 1411 / file 15 Box 1412 / file 4	YPU and Kairos convention folders BC Kairos convention folder		1963-1966 1965
Series:	Newsletters	5 cm	
Box 1410 / file 9	BC Speaks newsletter		1964-1966
Box 2326 / file 5 Temp Box TRC-47	The Quest		1964-1965
Box 2326 / file 6 Temp Box TRC-47	The Quest		1966-1970
Series:	Leadership Training Records	2 cm	
Box 1410 / file 1	"A.B.C." camp – leader training		1966
Box 1410 / file 14	Summer worker (Kairos)		1966
Series:	Program Materials	5 cm	
Box 1410 / file 21 Box 1410 / file 22	 Kairos and BC Conference program material Kairos and BC Conference program material Restrictions: File contains personal information and is restricted until 2067 in accordance with requirements under the BC Personal Information Protection Act. 		1965-1967 1964-1966
Box 1411 / file 7	BC Conference "Y-Pop" activity book		[before 1965]

<u>Box /</u> File No.	File Title and Description	Extent	<u>Dates</u>
Box 1412 / file 22	BC Conference camp		1943-1944
Series: Box 1411 / file 14	Minutes YPU BC Conference – Kairos minutes	1 cm	1954-1965
Series: Box 1411 / file 1 Box 1411 / file 2 Box 1411 / file 3	National Kairos Kairos National material and Tiger's Tale (newsletter) Kairos National Assembly (1) • Restrictions: File contains personal information and is restricted until 2066 in accordance with requirements under the BC Personal Information Protection Act. Kairos National Assembly (2) • Restrictions: File contains personal information and is restricted until 2066	8 cm	1964-1967 1965 1965
	in accordance with requirements under the BC Personal Information Protection		
Series:	Act. Special Media-Related Records	6 cm; 2 audio	
Series: Box 1410 / file 18	Special Media-Related Records Notes for tapes (reference) • Reference for Box 1410 / file 23 and file		1964-1965
	Special Media-Related Records Notes for tapes (reference) • Reference for Box 1410 / file 23 and file 24 audio tapes Media reviews Interview with Timothy Leary "Psychedelic Religion"	2 audio	1964-1965 1965 1965
Box 1410 / file 18 Box 1410 / file 19	Special Media-Related Records Notes for tapes (reference) Reference for Box 1410 / file 23 and file 24 audio tapes Media reviews Interview with Timothy Leary "Psychedelic	2 audio	1965
Box 1410 / file 18 Box 1410 / file 19 Box 1410 / file 23	Special Media-Related Records Notes for tapes (reference) • Reference for Box 1410 / file 23 and file 24 audio tapes Media reviews Interview with Timothy Leary "Psychedelic Religion" • File contains 1 audio reel Recording of protest folk songs	2 audio	1965 1965